TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	11/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
	,	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esquire Deposition Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 Centennial Tower	
Internal Address:	101 Marietta Street	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3580385	
Registration Number:	3580306	DEPONET
Serial Number:	77917117	ESQUIRE CORPORATE SERVICES
Serial Number:	77916791	ESQUIRE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS AN ALEXANDER GALLO COMPANY
Serial Number:	77917120	ESQUIRE DEPOSITION SOLUTIONS AN ALEXANDER GALLO COMPANY
Serial Number:	77917124	ESQUIRE LITIGATION SOLUTIONS AN ALEXANDER GALLO COMPANY
Registration Number:	4017630	ESQUIRE SOLUTIONS AN ALEXANDER GALLO COMPANY
Serial Number:	77917111	ESQUIRE STAFFING SOLUTIONS AN ALEXANDER GALLO COMPANY
Registration Number:	4063836	PAYEXPRESS
Registration Number:	3284527	SANCTION
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0700

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3686462	SANCTION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3369335	SD
Registration Number:	3297783	SETDEPO
Registration Number:	3297784	THE EVOLUTION OF DEPOSITION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3450122	VERDICAL
Registration Number:	3284526	VERDICT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3076680	WORD MERCHANTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5619 Phone: (215) 569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138356-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
Date:	03/19/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bayside Gallo Acquisition Change of Name#page1.tif source=Bayside Gallo Acquisition Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0701

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAYSIDE GALLO ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAYSIDE GALLO ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "ESQUIRE DEPOSITION SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

5037006 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 9187562

DATE: 11-30-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0702

111238476 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:09 AM 11/30/2011 FILED 08:06 AM 11/30/2011 SRV 111238476 - 5037006 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company:
Bayside Gall	lo Acquisition, LLC
The Certificate o	f Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amen
as follows:	
	the limited liability company is Esquire
Deposition	Solutions, LLC
Į	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of
the 28th	day of November , A.D. 2011
	Ву:
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Jackson Craig
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 03/19/2012